

## GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM AMPHITHEATER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 10

DATE OF MEETING: December 8, 2015

TITLE: Community Extension Programs, Inc. – Report to Governing Board

## **BACKGROUND:**

Community Extension Programs, Inc., is a non-profit organization which operates before and after-school and other enrichment programs at multiple school sites within the District. Since its initial and original formation as a district-owned community schools program, CEP has been a valuable partner for the District – a resource for parents seeking convenient, on-site care for the their children after school, as well as a provider of "intersession", summer, and other educational programming.

Approximately 26 years ago, "Amphitheater Extension Programs" became a wholly separate entity from Amphitheater Public Schools, forming its current 501(c)(3) corporate status, and subsequently also changing its name to Community Extension Programs about 15 years ago..

In 2000, CEP became the exclusive provider of on-site after-school programs in the District. That contractual relationship has since been renewed twice before, and is presented again for renewal under separate cover on this same Governing Board Agenda. As part of its agreement with the District, CEP is required to make an annual report to the District Governing Board regarding the scope and status of its operations.

CEP Executive Director Bruce Weigold is a former long-time employee of the District, his service including posts as Principal at two different schools. Mr. Weigold will make the report to the Board on behalf of CEP.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

This item is presented for review and discussion and complies with previous Board action. No new action is required at this time.

## **INITIATED BY:**

**Todd A. Jaeger, Associate to the Superintendent** 

Total J. Taleger

Date: December 2, 2015

Patrick Nelson, Superintendent

atrick Nelson